
 

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES ADDENDUM No. 1 

LAND & WATERS BUREAU 

WALLACE STATE OFFICE BUILDING 

 

 

DNR FAIRGROUND 

ARCHERY BUILDING AND COURTYARD IMPROVEMENTS 

POLK COUNTY, IOWA 

PROJECT NUMBER: 24-05-77-01 

 

December 4, 2023 

 

This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or correct the original Drawings and Specifications, and is hereby made a 

part of the Contract Documents. Please attach this Addendum to the Project Manual in your possession. Insert the 

number and issue date of this Addendum in the blank space provided on the Proposal Form. 

 

 

Clarifications: 

A. The finish floor elevation of the archery building shall be 803.0’ as shown on the Civil plans.  

 

 

 

• The following two addenda were prepared by LT Leon & Associates and KCL Engineering.  Please review these 

addenda for more information. 

 

 



1 
 

      ENGINEERING.  CONSERVATION.  PLANNING 
 
 
PROJECT:  Archery Building and Courtyard Improvements for DNR Fairgrounds  
ADDENDUM #: 1 
DATE:  11/30/2023  
 
TO:  Iowa DNR & All Plan Holders of Record   
 
This addendum is issued to accept the request to supply the ‘Interlock:  Holland-Eco Paver’ as an 
approved ‘or equal’ product, in addition to the paver options provided in the original bid 
documents.  The acceptance of this product is only acceptable as long as the 3-1/8” paver 
thickness requirement per the Contract Documents is met. This Addendum forms a part of the 
Contract Documents.  
 
The specifications, contract documents, and contract drawings prepared for this project are 
hereby modified, amended, or clarified in the following particulars: 
   
Addendum Index: 
Specifications Section(s) 32 14 13 Permeable Pavers 
Drawings Sheet(s) NA 

 
Attachment ID Section/Drawing Description 
NA NA NA 

 
Description: 

  See Specifications section 32 14 13 Permeable Pavers for requirements pertaining to 
supplying and installing permeable pavers per this project. 



 

   1

 

IDNR 

State Fairgrounds Archery Building 

Addendum 1 

November 30, 2023 

 

This addendum is issued to modify, clarify, or amend the original Project Drawings and Specifications 

and is hereby made part of the Contract Documents. The Contractor shall be responsible for 

incorporating items in this Addendum to the Work. The following shall take precedence over anything 

to the contrary in the Drawings or Specifications. 

 

 

Electrical Drawings: 

 

1. Drawing E-200 – ONE-LINE AND DETAILS, LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE: 

a. MODIFY Type F1 to be HEM-4’-30K-ML-RFA-E-U-XEHC in lieu of HEM-4’-40K-ML-RFA-E-

U-XEHC. 

b. CLARIFY Type F1 lumen column to read 5000 lumens. 

c. MODIFY Type F4 to be HC6-07-D010 in lieu of HC5-07-D010 . 

d. MODIFY Type F4 trim to be 61-WD-H in lieu of 61-WD-WB . 

e. CLARIFY Type W2 lumen column to read 1700 lumens. 

 

Electrical – Approved Manufacturers: 

The following shall be added to specifications as approved manufacturers: 

 

               Light Fixture Type        Manufacturer  

 F2    LLI OWG, with LLI CW4 Controller 

 F4    LITHONIA LDN6 

 

End of Electrical Addendum. 

 

 

 


	24-05-77-01_DNRFairgrounds_Addendum 1
	LT Leon_Addendum #1_Interlock Holland-Eco Paver 11-30-23
	20231130_IDNR Fairgrounds Elec ADD.01 Narrative (1)

